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FORSEILLE Stephanie (AREVA) <Stephanie.Forseille@areva.com> Tue, Jun 16, 2015 at 8:51 
AM

To: "lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca" <lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca" 
<landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Sean Joseph 
(sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca)" <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, "tarko@nirb.ca" <tarko@nirb.ca>, 
"andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Christine.Wilson@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca" <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Rory MacDonald (Rory.MacDonald@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca)" <Rory.MacDonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" 
<Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>
Cc: "info@nirb.ca" <info@nirb.ca>, Martin van Rooy <Martin.vanRooy@wscc.nu.ca>, "Rob Harmer 
(RHarmer@GOV.NU.CA)" <RHarmer@gov.nu.ca>, "Toolooktook, Russell (rtoolooktook@GOV.NU.CA)" 
<rtoolooktook@gov.nu.ca>, "ROBBINS John (AREVA)" <john.robbins@areva.com>, "ZUNTI Daniel (AREVA)" 
<Daniel.Zunti@areva.com>, "BLAIN Mario (AREVA)" <Mario.Blain@areva.com>, "MARTENS Diane (AREVA)" 
<Diane.Martens@areva.com>, "MCCALLUM Barry (AREVA)" <Barry.McCallum@areva.com>, "POHLER 
Bradley (AREVA)" <bradley.pohler1@areva.com>

NIRB file #: 06AN085

NWB Licence #: 2BE-KIG1318 

AANDC LUP #: N2014C001

KIA Licence #: KVL306C02

Good morning,

We mobilized to Kiggavik camp to begin the 2015 Kiggavik field season on June 11, 2015. In addition to 
the detail provided with the annual report, I would like to provide a more definitive summary of the 
upcoming exploration activities.  Ground gravity geophysical surveys will be conducted on the locations 
described by the black outlined polygons and labelled as 1, 2a, 2b, 3, 4 and 5 as indicated on the attached 
map.  There will be a total of 126.7 km of ground gravity coverage on the Kiggavik property.  Additionally 
there will be 77.3 km of gravity coverage on the Gendarme grid and magnetics and VLF-EM coverage of 
167.1 km on the Gendarme and West of Loon Lake grids on the St. Tropez property (attached map). The 
drilling activities will occur on two projects, at Kiggavik approximately 27 holes will be drilled for an estimate 
of 8, 000 metres. There will be a drilling program at St. Tropez as well consisting of 4 holes for a total of 1, 
200 metres.  The proposed drilling and geophysics locations are presented in the attached figures. 

Activities will be conducted in accordance with the management plans provided and the licences and 
permits indicated above. If you have any questions or comments, please don’t hesitate to contact myself or 
John Robbins at John.Robbins@areva.ca or (306) 343-4513.

Regards,
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Stephanie Forseille, PAg

Coordinator, SHEQ Exploration

AREVA Resources Canada Inc.

Tel: (306)343-4693

Fax: (306)343-4632

stephanie.forseille@areva.com

AREVA Group

Please consider the environment before printing this message or the attached documents

THIS EMAIL COMMUNICATION IS PRIVATE.  IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, PLEASE 
NOTIFY ME AT THE TELEPHONE NUMBER SHOWN ABOVE OR BY RETURN EMAIL AND DELETE 
THIS COMMUNICATION AND ANY COPY IMMEDIATELY. DO NOT FORWARD IT. THANK YOU.
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2015 Kiggavik Drill targets.png
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2015 Kiggavik Geophysics Areas.jpg
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Kiggavik AREVA Contact List.doc
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